i GOV.UK

Manage your education and skills funding

The Laurels Primary School, Worthing (URN: 143386)

Local Authority: West Sussex

General annual grant: 2025 to 2026

This allocation: 3 March 2025

Total allocation
£1,093,223.58

Total school budget share

£1,093,223.58
Basic entitlement Rate
Primary £3,847.00

Total basic entitlement

Deprivation Rate
Primary IDACI band A

_ £685.00
{most deprived)
Primary IDACI band B £520.00
Primary IDACI band C £490.00
Primary IDACI band D £445.00
Primary IDACI band E £285.00
Primary IDACI band F

5.00
{least deprived) 23
Primary free school £495.00

meals

Primary pupils eligible
for free school meals in £1,060.00
past 6 years

Total deprivation

Low prior
attainment

Rate

Primary pupils not
achieving the expected £1,175.00
levels of development

Weighting
1

Weighting
0

0
0.585106
0.005319
0.159574

0

0.259259

0.2648550

Weighting

0.292697

Pupils
189
189

Pupils
189

189
189
189
189

189

188

189

Pupils

189

Sub-total
£727,083.00
£727,083.00

Sub-total

£0.00

£0.00
£54,186.70
£447.37
£8,585.48

£0.00

£24,255.00

£53,000.C0

£140,484.55

Sub-total

£65,000.64



Low prior

Rate
attainment
Total low prior
attainment
English as an
additional Rate

language

Primary pupils in first 3

years of education £595.00
within England

Total English as an
additional language

Mobility Rate

Primary pupils starting
school on unusual entry
dates (propaortion above
6%)

Total mobility

£965.00

Total pupil-led factors

Lump sum

Total primary lump sum

Split sites

Total for running an academy across different sites

Sparsity

Total for small academy in sparsely populated area

Total other factors

Minimum per pupil level

Minimum per pupil funding level set by local authority

Weighting

Weighting

0.106918

Weighting

0.019365

Pupils Sub-total

£65,000.64

Pupils Sub-total

189 £12,023.49

£12,023.49

Pupils Sub-total
189 £3,531.90

£3,531.90

£948,123.58

Sub-total
£145.100.00

Sub-total
£0.00

Sub-total
£0.00

£145,100.00

Sub-total
£4 955.00



Minimum per pupil level Sub-total

Total adjustment to make sure minimum funding level is met £0.00

Total school budget share £1,093,223.58

£166,156.75 from your total school budget share is the notional special educational needs budget that you may set aside for
pupils with SEN.

Total minimum funding guarantee

£0.00

Minimum funding guarantee is to make sure the change in per pupil school budget share between the previous academic
year and the current academic year will not fall below the local authority guaranteed change. Your local authority has set this
at 0.00%.

2024 to 2025

Adjusted school budget share Calculation Sub-total
School budget share £1,005,820.65
Teachers’ pay additional grant + £16,692.00
Teachers' pension employer contribution grant + £20,245.0C
Core scho.ols budget grant | + £34,592.00
Approved exclusions . £0.00
Lump st (including London fringe) 2025 to 2026 s £145,100.00
Split sites - £0.00
Private finance initiative — £0.00
Sparsity 2025 to 2026 — £0.00
Technical adjustments = £0.00
Adjusted school budget share | = £032,249.65
Per pupil adjusted school budget share Calculation Sub-total
Adjusted school budget share | £932,249.65
Pupils | s 191
Per pupil adju.sted school budget share 2024 to 2025 = | £4,880.89

2025 to 2026



Guaranteed per pupil school budget share

Per pupil adjusted school budget share 2024 to 2025
Change guaranteed by local authority

Per pupil adjusted school budget share 2024 to 2025

Guaranteed per pupil school budget share

Guaranteed school butdget share
Guaranteed per pupil school budget share
Pupils

Guaranteed school budget share 2025 to 2026

Adjusted school budget share
School budget share

Approved exclusions

Lump sum {including l.ondon fringe)
Split sites

Private finance initiative

Sparsity

Technical adjustments

Adjusted school budget share 2025 to 2026

Minimum funding guarantee

Guarénteed school budget share 2025 1o
2026

Adjusted school budget share 2025 to 2026

Minimum funding guaranteeThe minimum
funding guarantee is £0.00 because the
adjusted school budget share is greater than
the guaranteed school budget share.

Capping and scaling back by local authority

Does the local authority apply capping and scaling back to
your funding gains to make the funding formula affordable?

Calculation

X
+

1

Calculation

Calculation

Caleculation

There is no capping and scaling back adjustment applied to your allocation.

Total minimum funding guarantee
Minimum funding guarantee

Capping and scaling back adjustment

Calculation

Adjustment to make sure capping and scaling back will not take the school budget s

share lower than the minimum funding level

Sub-total
£4,880.89

0.00%
£4,880.89
£4,880.89

Sub-total
£4,880.89
189
£922,487.88

Sub-total
£1,093,223.58
£0.00
£145,100.00
£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£948,123.58

Sub-total
£922.487.88

£948,123.58

£0.00

No

Sub-total
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00



Total minimum funding guarantee Calculation Sub-total

Total minimum funding guarantee = £0.00

Total minimum funding guarantee £0.00





