

Manage your education and skills funding

The Laurels Primary School, Worthing (URN: 143386)

Local Authority: West Sussex

General annual grant: 2025 to 2026

This allocation: 3 March 2025

Total allocation £1,093,223.58

Total school budget share

£1,093,223.58

Basic entitlement	Rate	Weighting	Pupils	Sub-total
Primary	£3,847.00	1	189	£727,083.00
Total basic entitlement			189	£727,083.00

Deprivation	Rate	Weighting	Pupils	Sub-total
Primary IDACI band A (most deprived)	£685.00	0	189	£0.00
Primary IDACI band B	£520.00	0	189	£0.00
Primary IDACI band C	£490.00	0.585106	189	£54,186.70
Primary IDACI band D	£445.00	0.005319	189	£447.37
Primary IDACI band E	£285.00	0.159574	189	£8,595.48
Primary IDACI band F (least deprived)	£235.00	0	189	£0.00
Primary free school meals	£495.00	0.259259	189	£24,255.00
Primary pupils eligible for free school meals in past 6 years	£1,060.00	0.264550	189	£53,000.00
Total deprivation	and the second of the second	control to communicate control of the control of the communication of the communication of the control of the c		£140,484.55

Low prior attainment	Rate	Weighting	Pupils	Sub-total
Primary pupils not achieving the expected levels of development	£1,175.00	0.292697	189	£65,000.64

Low prior attainment	Rate	Weighting	Pupils	Sub-total
Total low prior attainment				£65,000.64
English as an additional language	Rate	Weighting	Pupils	Sub-total
Primary pupils in first 3 years of education within England	£595.00	0.106918	189	£12,023.49
Total English as an additional language				£12,023.49
Mobility	Rate	Weighting	Pupils	Sub-total
Primary pupils starting school on unusual entry dates (proportion above 6%)	£965.00	0.019365	189	£3,531.90
Total mobility	in the second			
Total mobility Total pupil-led facto	rs			£948,123.58
Total mobility				£948,123.58
Total mobility Total pupil-led facto Lump sum				£948,123.58 Sub-total £145,100.00
Total mobility Total pupil-led facto Lump sum Total primary lump sum				£948,123.58 Sub-total £145,100.00
Total pupil-led factor Lump sum Total primary lump sum Split sites Total for running an academy a				£948,123.58 Sub-total £145,100.00 Sub-total £0.00
Total pupil-led facto Lump sum Total primary lump sum Split sites	cross different sites			£948,123.58 Sub-total £145,100.00 Sub-total £0.00
Total pupil-led factor Lump sum Total primary lump sum Split sites Total for running an academy a	cross different sites			£948,123.58 Sub-total £145,100.00 Sub-total £0.00 Sub-total
Total pupil-led factor Lump sum Total primary lump sum Split sites Total for running an academy a Sparsity Total for small academy in spar	cross different sites			£3,531.90 £948,123.58 Sub-total £145,100.00 Sub-total £0.00 \$ub-total £0.00 Sub-total £2,955.00

Total school budget share

£1,093,223.58

£166,156.75 from your total school budget share is the notional special educational needs budget that you may set aside for pupils with SEN.

Total minimum funding guarantee

£0.00

Minimum funding guarantee is to make sure the change in per pupil school budget share between the previous academic year and the current academic year will not fall below the local authority guaranteed change. Your local authority has set this at 0.00%.

2024 to 2025

Calculation	Sub-total
THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE STATE OF THE S	£1,005,820.65
education promotive telephologous principal production and auditation of the deliberation and production and a	£16,692.00
*	£20,245.00
+	£34,592.00
on Parken terretain personal and arms to the Parken Personal Research Control Parket Personal Resea	£0.00
	£145,100.00
_	£0.00
_	£0.00
-	£0.00
	£0.00
	£932,249.65
	Calculation + +

Per pupil adjusted school budget share	Calculation	Sub-total
Adjusted school budget share		£932,249.65
Pupils		191
Per pupil adjusted school budget share 2024 to 2025	Ξ	£4,880.89

2025 to 2026

Guaranteed per pupil school budget share	Calculation	Sub-total
Per pupil adjusted school budget share 2024 to 2025		£4,880.89
Change guaranteed by local authority	×	0.00%
Per pupil adjusted school budget share 2024 to 2025	+	£4,880.89
Guaranteed per pupil school budget share		£4,880.89

Guaranteed school budget share	Calculation	Sub-total
Guaranteed per pupil school budget share		£4,880.89
Pupils	×	189
Guaranteed school budget share 2025 to 2026		£922,487.88

Adjusted school budget share	Calculation Sub-total
School budget share	£1,093,223.58
Approved exclusions	_ £0.00
Lump sum (including London fringe)	- £145,100.00
Split sites	– £0.00
Private finance initiative	— £0.00
Sparsity	– £0.00
Technical adjustments	_ £0.00
Adjusted school budget share 2025 to 2026	= £948,123.58

Minimum funding guarantee	Calculation	Sub-total
Guaranteed school budget share 2025 to 2026		£922,487.88
Adjusted school budget share 2025 to 2026	_	£948,123.58
Minimum funding guaranteeThe minimum funding guarantee is £0.00 because the adjusted school budget share is greater than the guaranteed school budget share.	=	£0.00

Capping and scaling back by local authority

Does the local authority apply capping and scaling back to your funding gains to make the funding formula affordable?

No

There is no capping and scaling back adjustment applied to your allocation.

Total minimum funding guarantee	Calculation	Sub-total
Minimum funding guarantee		£0.00
Capping and scaling back adjustment	-	£0.00
Adjustment to make sure capping and scaling back will not take the school budget share lower than the minimum funding level	+	£0.00

Total minimum funding guarantee	Calculation	Sub-total
Total minimum funding guarantee	=	£0.00

Total minimum funding guarantee

£0.00